

No. 143, Original

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF TENNESSEE, CITY OF MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE
AND MEMPHIS LIGHT, GAS & WATER DIVISION,

Defendants.

On Bill of Complaint
Before the Special Master, Hon. Eugene E. Siler, Jr.

PRE-HEARING BRIEF OF STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. THE LIMITED ISSUE FOR THE HEARING	2
III. SUMMARY OF FACTS	3
IV. ARGUMENT	8
A. The Question Posed for the Hearing Must Be Decided As a Question of Sovereign Rights Between Coequal Sovereigns Under the United States Constitution.....	10
B. Mississippi’s Sovereign Rights and Authority Arise From The Core Territorial Sovereignty Retained Under the Federal System Established Under the Constitution.....	11
C. Supreme Court Decisions Provide No Support For Equitable Apportionment of Groundwater Between States.	13
1. The Equitable Apportionment Cases Are Easily Distinguishable.....	13
2. History and Mississippi and Tennessee Laws Support State Groundwater Sovereignty.	14
D. Some Practical Considerations.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Colorado v. New Mexico</i> , 459 U.S. 176 (1982).....	3
<i>Idaho v. Oregon</i> , 462 U.S. 1017 (1983).....	3
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 206 U.S. 46 (1907).....	passim
<i>Martin v. Lessee of Waddell</i> , 16 Pet. 367, 10 L.Ed. 997 (1842).....	11
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 325 U.S. 589 (1945).....	3
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 283 U.S. 336 (1931).....	2
<i>Oregon ex rel. State Land Bd. v. Corvallis Sand & Gravel Co.</i> , 429 U.S. 363, 97 S.Ct. 582, 50 L.Ed.2d 550 (1977)	11
<i>Pollard v. Hagan</i> , 44 U.S. 212 (1845).....	11
<i>PPL Montana, LLC v. Montana</i> , 565 U.S. 574, 132 S.Ct. 1215, 182 L.Ed.2d 77 (2012)	11
<i>Rhode Island v. Massachusetts</i> , 37 U.S. 657 (1838).....	10, 11
<i>South Carolina v. North Carolina</i> , 558 U.S. 256 (2010).....	3
<i>Tarrant Regional Water Dist. v. Herrmann</i> , 569 U.S. 614, 133 S.Ct. 2120, 186 L.Ed.2d 153 (2013)	12, 13
<i>Wyoming v. Colorado</i> , 259 U.S. 419 (1922).....	2

Statutes

Miss. Code Ann. § 51-3-114
Miss. Code Ann. § 51-3-5.....15
Tenn. Code Ann. § 68-221-70214
